

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# BRS RESOURCES INFORMATION TO BE AVAILABLE THROUGH S&P MARKET ACCESS PROGRAM

DALLAS, TEXAS—February 28, 2012: BRS Resources Ltd. (TSX.V: BRS) ("BRS" or the "Company") today announced that its company information will be made available via Standard & Poor's Market Access Program, an information distribution service that enables subscribing publicly traded companies to have their company information disseminated to users of Standard & Poor's Advisor Insight. The company information to be made available through this program includes share price, volume, dividends, shares outstanding, company financial position, and earnings. Standard & Poor's Advisor Insight is an Internet-based research engine used by more than 100,000 investment advisors. A public version of the site is available at www.advisorinsight.com.

In addition, information about companies in Standard & Poor's Market Access Program will be available via S&P's Stock Guide database, which is distributed electronically to virtually all major quote vendors. As part of the program, a full description of BRS Resources Ltd. will also be published in the Daily News section of Standard Corporation Records, a recognized securities manual for secondary trading in approximately 38 states under the Blue Sky Laws.

## **ABOUT BRS RESOURCES**

BRS Resources is listed on the TSX.V Exchange under the symbol BRS. The Company is an independent international oil and gas company focused on the development and production of oil and natural gas reserves.

Company information distributed through the Market Access Program is based upon information that Standard & Poor's considers to be reliable, but neither Standard & Poor's nor its affiliates warrant its completeness or accuracy, and it should not be relied upon as such. This material is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security or other financial instrument.

Contacts:

#### BRS Resources Ltd.

Steve Moore – President/CEO (214) 669-9470 smoore@BRSresources.com

David Russell – Director Investor Relations/Corporate Communications (214) 669-9470 drussell@BRSresources.com

#### Standard & Poor's Customer Contact:

Maria Cruz (212) 438-3671 maria\_cruz@sandp.com



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Standard & Poor's Media Relations Contact:

Michael Privitera (212) 438-6679 michael\_privitera@sandp.com

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Steve Moore President/CEO

> NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.